Wisconsin law.
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thereof, in pursuance of the certificate of sale, and the 
clerk of the board of supervisors, or clerk of the city 
or village, shall enter upon his records the redemption 
of all such lands, and the amount due the holder of the 
certificate shall be paid from the treasury of the county, 
or from the treasury of the city and village, in which 
said lands may have been sold. 

SEC. 3. The amount paid on account of such redemp _ Returns to  tocosudnetyb tion shall be returned by the county treasurer to the 	Ytreal:e 
state treasurer, in the same manner as taxes charged surer. 
upon school, university, and swamp lands which have 
been sold by the state, and placed to the credit of the 
county; and if there shall be no moneys due to the state 
from any county which shall have returned any such 
delinquent taxes upon lands mortgaged to the state for 
loans, the state treasurer is hereby authorized and re- Duty of state 
quired to pay out of the proper fund the amount of treasurer.  
all such unpaid taxes and interest, and add the same 
to the amount of interest and penalty due from the 
party who may have mortgaged any such lands to the 
state. 

SEC. 4. For the purpose of enabling the clerks of the Duty of reg-
boards of supervisors of the several counties, and of the ister of deeds 

cities and villages therein, to comply with the provisions 
of sections two and three of this act, the register of deeds 
in such of the counties shall furnish said clerks with an 
abstract of all mortgages on record in their respective 
offices given to secure any loan from the school, univer-
sity or drainage funds of the state. 

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effect. 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1859. 
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[Published April 9, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 206. 
AN ACT to amend section fift y-six, of chapter twenty-three, Of the 

revised statutes, entitled " Of common schools." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section fifty-six, of chapter twenty-three, Amendment, 
of the revised statutes, is hereby amended by adding to relating  to  
said section the following provision: Any person feeling seilerintend-
atmrieved by the refusal of any town superintendent to 
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grant him or her a certificate according to the provisions 
of this section, may appeal to the state superintendent, 
who is hereby authorized to re-examine said applicant ; 
and if upon such re-examination the state superintendent 
shall be satisfied that the applicant is qualified to teach 
a common school according to the provisions of this sec-
tion, he shall grant the applicant a certificate to that 
effect, which shall give to the holder all the privileges 
and powers conferred by a certificate granted by a town 
superintendent for the term of one year. Any town 
superintendent shall, on application to the town super-
intendent of any adjoining town, be examined in regard 
to moral character, learning, and ability to teach school, 
and, if found qualified, shall receive a certificate from 
said examining superintendent, qualifying him to teach 
in the town where he, the applicant, resides, also the 
town where the examining superintendent resides for 
one year, unless annulled within that time, according to 
the provisions of said chapter twenty-three, for annulling 
the certificates of teachers. 

Repealed. 	SEC. 2. All acts and parts of acts contravening the 
provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

Take effect. 	SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1859. 

• 

[Published April 9, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 207. 

AN ACT to make a temporary loan to the state university. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Loan, for 	SECTION 1. That, for the purpose of enabling the 
what purpose. board of regents of the state university to complete the 

central edifice of said institution, as provided by chap-
ter twenty-five of the general laws of 1-57, entitled, "An 
act providing for the erection of the main edifice of the 
state university," approved February 28th, 1857, there 
is hereby appropriated to said board of regents, as a 
temporary loan, to be used by them in paying the con-
tractor on said building, and to insure its speedy com-
pletion, the sum of twenty thousand dollars, payable 
from the general fund, out of any surplus money in the 
state treasury not otherwise appropriated. 


